* REMOVAL OF MATERIAL FROM THE REGISTER *

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1098 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006,

OF THE REMOVAL FROM THE REGISTER OF

ANY DOCUMENT SUBJECT TO THE DIRECTIVE DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS OR OF ANY MATERIAL DERIVED FROM SUCH A DOCUMENT.

C 13 ASSOCIATES LIMITED

C 13 ASSOCIATES LIMITED

C 13 ASSOCIATES LIMITED

C 13 ASSOCIATES LIMITED

WILLIS CORROON CONSTRUCTION RISKS
LIMITED

WILLIS CORROON LICENSING LIMITED

04993083
04993083
04993083
04993083
00954043

03285932

(C2)

30/12/2009
05/01/2010
05/01/2010
30/12/2009
05/01/2010

05/01/2010



