* REMOVAL OF MATERIAL FROM THE REGIS	STER *		
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, PURSUANT TO	SECTION 1098	OF T	THE COMPANIES ACT 2006, OF THE REMOVAL FROM THE REGISTER OF
ANY DOCUMENT SUBJECT TO THE DIRECTIV	/E DISCLOSURE	REQU	JIREMENTS OR OF ANY MATERIAL DERIVED FROM SUCH A DOCUMENT.
C 13 ASSOCIATES LIMITED	04993083	(C2)	30/12/2009
C 13 ASSOCIATES LIMITED	04993083	(C2)	05/01/2010
C 13 ASSOCIATES LIMITED	04993083	(C2)	05/01/2010
C 13 ASSOCIATES LIMITED	04993083	(C2)	30/12/2009
WILLIS CORROON CONSTRUCTION RISKS	00954043	(C2)	05/01/2010
LIMITED			
WILLIS CORROON LICENSING LIMITED	03285932	(C2)	05/01/2010